

## Mo-Kan Regional Council of,

## Amateur Radio Organizations, Inc.

In recognition of outstanding effort and meritorious service to the Amateur Radio Community in the Kansas City Region:

## LARRY WOODWORTH, WØHXS

## Who has Advanced the Art and Science of Amateur Radio, and Brought Credit and

Success to the Amateur Radio Community, to wit:

For his extensive effort in his almost 20 years of service at the Ensor Museum. During his tenure Larry was responsible for getting the Museum Listed on the National Register of historic places. He was instrumental in Ensuring that the Ensor Park and Museum would continue operation by Engaging the City of Olathe to Manage the site. Larry has passionately and ably communicated the History and contributions of the Ensor Family to the Amateur radio community and to the public. In Larry's own words "You have to see it to believe it!"

Awarded this 15<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2020: